WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Julie Cockman 1765 Shamrock Circle Minden, NV 89423

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 2015-860743

\$15.00 Pgs=2 **04/23/2015 09:45 AM**NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE CC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Escrow No. N1500247-WD APN 1320-30-113-003 R.P.T.T. \$0.00 Space Above for Recorder's Use Only

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brad Cockman, spouse of the grantee herein

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Julie Cockman, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

It is the express intent of the grantor, being the spouse of the grantee, to convey all right, title and interest of the grantor, community or otherwise, in and to the herein described property to the grantee as his/her sole and separate property.

Brad Cockman Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Horil 21</u>, <u>2015</u>

by Brad Cockman

NOTARY PUBLIC

SHERRY ACKÉRMANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 05-96319-5 My Appl. Exp. Apr. 26, 2017

## **EXHIBIT A**LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Unit 3, as set forth on the map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987 in Book 1187 at Page 3848 as Document No. 167352 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded May 5, 1988 in Book 588 at Page 536 as Document No. 177431 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/25<sup>th</sup> interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on the map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987 in Book 1187 at Page 3848 as Document No. 167352, Official Records.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		r Parcel Number	r(s)				$\wedge$	
		0-113-003						
c) _							\ \	
d)								
2.	Type of	Property:				FOR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE	
a)		Vacant Land	b) x	Single Fam. Res	S.	Notes:	_ \ \	
c)		Condo/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex				
e)		Apt. Bldg Agricultural	f) 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home				
g) i)		Other						
		alue/Sales Price			\$			
			ure Only (v	value of property)	\$		)	
		Tax Value Operty Transfer Ta	av Due.		\$ \$0.00	<del></del>		
			ax Duc.		\$0.00_			
4. If Exemption Claimed  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section5								
					76.	spouses without cons	ideration	
	0.			Transfer of t	ttie between t	spouses without cons	<u> </u>	
5. P	artial I	nterest: Percentag	ge being tr	ansferred: 100	4	%		
that t docur claim	he info nentation ed exer	ormation provide on if called upon	d is corre to substan	ct to the best of tiate the information	their information on provided h	ation and belief, and erein. Furthermore,	.060 and NRS 375.110, d can be supported by the disallowance of any 10% of the tax due plus	
		NRS 375.030, th	e Buyer a	nd Seller shall be	74.		ny additional amount owed	
Signa	ture_		$\vdash$		Capacity <u>Crantor</u>			
Signa	ture_		7 7		Capacit	у	<u>.</u>	
	SELI	LER (GRANTO)		MATION	в	JYER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION	
1		(REQUI	IRED)		/	(REQUIF	RED)	
Print Name: Brad Cockman Pri					Print Name	nt Name: Julie Cockman		
Address: 1765 Shamrock Circle					Address: 1765 Shamrock Circle			
City: Minden					City: Minden			
State:	<u>NV</u>		Zip: <u>8</u> 9	9423			Zip: 89423	
		PERSON REQU						
\ `	- N	IF NOT THE SE	ELLEK OF	BUYEK)				
75.	Name:			Company Escre	ow #.: <u>N1500</u>	247-WD		
794		33 Highway 395,		90410				
City, i	state, Z	ip Code: Gardne	rville, NV	89410				

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)